TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2013	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SpeakerCraft, LLC		101/01/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Panamax LLC	
Street Address:	1690 Corporate Circle	
City:	Petaluma	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94954	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3921011	AIRFLEX
Registration Number:	3370934	
Registration Number:	3402450	CINEMASTICK
Registration Number:	3617609	
Registration Number:	3667889	EMPHASYS
Registration Number:	3292368	EMPHASYS
Registration Number:	3689860	PROFICIENT
Registration Number:	3689861	PROFICIENT
Registration Number:	3073056	PROFICIENT AUDIO SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4054081	ROOTS
Registration Number:	2952433	SOUNDSOURCE
Registration Number:	2295065	SPEAKERCRAFT
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0952

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3095367	SPEAKERCRAFT		
Registration Number:	3095378	SPEAKERCRAFT		
Registration Number:	4143007	SPEAKERCRAFT NIRV		
Registration Number:	3613929	TANTRA		
Registration Number:	3617610	TANTRA		
Registration Number:	3370935	TANTRA		
Registration Number:	3370936	TANTRA		
Registration Number:	3632391	THE SOURCE		
Registration Number:	3921012	VITAL		
Serial Number:	85199749	FLOBOX		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 703-610-6100

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan, Hogan Lovells US LLP Address Line 1: 7930 Jones Branch Drive, 9th Floor

Address Line 2: Box Intellectual Property

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40729.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Brennan
Signature:	/vb/
Date:	04/01/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Merger - CA -SpeakerCraft, LLC to Panamax LLC#page1.tif source=Merger - CA -SpeakerCraft, LLC to Panamax LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0953



OBE MERGER-1 (REV 01/2010)

State of California Secretary of State

Certificate of Merger

(Galifornia Corporations Gode sections 1113(g), 6019.1, 8019.1, 9640, 12540.1, 15911.14, 13915(b) and 17652)

OBE MERG

ENDORSED - FILED

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 0.7.2012

EFFECTIVE DATE

01-01-2013

	IMPORTANT — Read all instructions befo	This Space For Hing Use Only			
1.	NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY	2. TYPE QFENTITY	a. CA SECRI	TARY OF STATE FILE NU	IMBER 4: JURISDICTION
Pa	mamax LLC	TLC	2009334	10011	California
5.	NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY	6. TYPE OF ENTITY	7, CA SEGR	ETARY OF STATE FILEN	IMBER 8. JURISDICTION
5 j:	eakerCraft, LLC	LLC	2009343	19179	Delaware
9.	THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGER WERE APPROVED BY A VOTE OF THE NUMBER OF INTERESTS OR SHARES OF EACH CLASS THAT EQUIALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. IF A VOTE WAS REQUIRED, SPECIFY THE CLASS AND THE NUMBER OF CUTSTANDING INTERESTS OF EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND THE PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED OF EACH CLASS. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.				
	SURVIVING ENTITY			DISAPPEARING EN	···
	CLASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE Sole Mumber 100%		<u>) ASS AND NU</u> Sole Membe		PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED 190%
. 10.	IF EQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO BE	ISSUED IN THE MERGER	, CHECK THE A	APPLICABLE STATEMENT	
	No vote of the shareholders of the parent party we	as required.	he required vi	ole of the shareholders o	of the parent party was obtained.
11,	IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A COMESTIC LIMITED LIAB ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SU STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING	RVIVING ENTITYS ART	ICLES OF DR	GANIZATION, CERTIFICA	UE OF EMILEO PARINGRADOS OR R
12.	IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LI A DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE PI	ABLITY COMPANY, LIMIT RINCIPAL ADDRESS OF T	ED PARTHERS HE SURVIVING	HIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, A	AND THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS NOT
	PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY	Ci	ITY AND STATE	!	ZIP CODE
13.	OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF	E CERTIFICATE OF MER NECESSARY.	1 akt, As uso:	AWS UNDER WHICH EAR	SZEMBUB RENTO TMBUTITZMOO HC
14.	STATUTORY OR OTHER BASIS UNDER WHICH A FOREIG THE MERGER.	N OTHER BUSINESS ENT	TTY IS AUTHO	1.	UTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY 0 [01 2013 (Month) (Day) (Year)
16,	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON ATTACHE CERTIFICATE.	D PAGES, IF ANY, IS II	NCORPORATE	D HEREIN BY THIS REF	ERENCE AND MADE PART OF THIS
176	17. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT OF MY OWN KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED				
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIN	O VA 3 · 12			C, sole member of PANAMAX LLC OF AUTHORIZED PERSON
	Va Mil let man	la-		Sr.VP apo	d Secretary of Nortek, Inc., sale Member of LC, sale member of PANAMAX LLC
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIY	INGENTITY DATE			OF AUTHORIZED PERSON
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPE			d J. Cooney Linear LL	Tressurer of Nortek, Inc., sole Member of C, sole member of SPEAKERCRAFT, LLC OF AUTHORIZED PERSON
	InM Stone	12.3.18) Kevin	W. Donnélly Clear LL	I Secretary of Nortek, Inc., sole Member of C, sole member SPEAKERCRAFT, LLC OF AUTHORIZED PERSON
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPP		-		OF VOTROKIZED LEVRON
	For an entity that is a business trust, real estate investment itust, or an unincorporated association, set forth the provision of law or other basis for the authority of the person signing:				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0954

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

DEC 1 0 2012 65

Date:

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0955

RECORDED: 04/01/2013